

Present : Shri Basant Sharma
P.O.C.S.O. Case No. 134 of 2023 (R- 134 of 2023)
C.N.R. No.WBND010067222023

Order dt. 07-03-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and personal appearance of I.O. of this case.

Accused person namely, **Ayan** on bail is present by filing hazira.

The I.O. of this case Cyber Crime Inspector Anjan Ghosh personally appears before the Court.

He submits that he has joined his new post on 06-03-2024 and he himself took the case for further investigation after joining his new post.

In view of the order of this Court dt. 05-02-2024 written explanation is submitted by the I.O. of this case. Let the same be kept with the case record.

To 03-06-2024 for appearance and I.O's Report.

Dictated & Corrected
Sd/- Basant Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-charge).

Sd/- Basant Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-charge).