

Present:- Kazi Abul Hasem  
P.O.C.S.O. No. 134 of 2023  
CNR WB ND- 010067222024  
J.O. Code- 00787

Order No. 14

Dated. 21.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance and copy.

Accused person namely Ayan Roy is present by filing Hazira.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused person.

Thus, with this order the proceeding of this case is taken to the file of this Court.

Fix: for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court  
under POCSO Act  
Krishnagar, Nadia